
LIVESTOCK SCALES

MAS-M
Tire/Wheel Parts

16
17

14

20
21 22

8

19 18

13

2

3

4

4
610 9

12 5

1

78

14 15

24
11 23

15
25

27

11

26

46 www.ricelake.com    |   Phone: 800-472-6703 
An ISO 9001:2015 Accredited Company   © 2024 Rice Lake Weighing Systems   1/24   Prices and specifications subject to change without notice. Visit ricelake.com for current prices.

LIVESTOCK  
REPLACEM

ENT PARTS



LI
VE

ST
OC

K 
SC

AL
ES

MAS-M
Tire/Wheel Parts

Part Number/Price 
Item # Part # Description
1 127069 Ball valve, miniature
2 82133 Nipple, pipe 1/4 NTP x 3 in
3 126936 Nut jam 1/2-13 NC hex
4 127046 Washer 7/16 in USS
5 127745 Suspension shock absorber
6 127334 Suspension stop arm
7 14697 Nut lock nylon 3/4 in
8 Consult Bushing, alignment mast stainless steel

131903-2 131904-2 131905-2 131906-2 131907-2
131908-2 14697-2 160676-1 76832-1 14906-1

9 127178 Bushing suspension stop
10 151422 Washer 3/4 SAE
11 15167 Lock washer 1/2 in
12 14768 Bolt 1/2 x 4-1/2 in
13 164910 Airbag suspension type Firestone style 26
14 15159 Washer, lock 3/8 in regular
15 114028 Screw, cap 3/8-16 NC x 3/4 in
16 127718 Axle arm left (driver's side)

127719 Axle arm right (passenger's side)
17 127035 Bolt 1/2-13 x 3-1/4 in hex head

126991 Nut 1/2-13 NC grade 5 hex head

MAS-M
Airline Plumbing Kit

Part Number/Price 
Part # Single Qty Tandem Qty Description

127069 2 4 Ball valve, miniature
82133 2 4 Nipple, pipe 1/4 NTP x 3 in

127070 2 4 Fitting, air 1/4 NPT x 1 1/8 long, OAL brass
126913 2 4 Fitting, 90° elbow, 1/4 NPT female MAS air brake system
126902 2 4 Fitting, straight 1/4 NPT
126903 380 in 512 in Air-line, type 3A brake
126905 1 3 Fitting, union tee J844D
126919 2 4 Grommet, 5/16 ID x 3/16
15020 8 16 Screw, cap 3/8-16 NC x 1 hex
15160 8 16 Washer, lock 3/8 regular

127730 Single Axle Airline plumbing kit (does not include airbag)
127731 Tandem Axle Airline plumbing kit (does not include airbag)

Item # Part # Description
18 126812 Nipple, grease 1/8 in
19 160676 Bushing pivot axle
20 161359 Tire and rim ST175/80R13
21 76832 Bolt 3/4 x 6 1/2 in grade 5
22 14906 Screw, drive number 4 x 3/8 in
23 132389 Hub and drum, 3,500 lb axle w/ 10 x 2.25 brakes
24 174218 Hand retractable plunger, safety stop
25 127070 Fitting, air 1/4 NPT x 1 1/8 long, OAL brass

26 126913 Fitting, 90ø elbow, 1/4 NPT female MAS air brake 
system

27 126902 Fitting, straight 1/4 NPT
— 127728 Kit, brake wiring cable, single tandem
— 127729 Kit, brake wiring cable, dual tandem
— 132387 Brake Assembly, Left (Driver's Side)
— 132388 Brake Assembly, Right (Passenger's Side)
— 160491 Dust cap for hub
— 160492 Rubber seal

47www.ricelake.com    |   Phone: 800-472-6703 
An ISO 9001:2015 Accredited Company   © 2024 Rice Lake Weighing Systems   1/24   Prices and specifications subject to change without notice. Visit ricelake.com for current prices.

LI
VE

ST
OC

K 
 

RE
PL

AC
EM

EN
T P

AR
TS


